# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3829254

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WARREN D. JOHNSON	04/12/2016
JESSICA M. LUNDIN	04/11/2016
TACHEN C. NI	04/12/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15098339

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

**Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI** 

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	359293.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID HUNTLEY
SIGNATURE:	/ David Huntley 40309 /
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=359293-01-Executed-Assignments#page1.tif source=359293-01-Executed-Assignments#page2.tif source=359293-01-Executed-Assignments#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038274 FRAME: 0646 503782608

source=359293-01-Executed-Assignments#page4.tif source=359293-01-Executed-Assignments#page5.tif source=359293-01-Executed-Assignments#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038274 FRAME: 0647

MS Docket No.: 359293.01

I <u>Warren D. Johnson</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Rescheduling Events to Defragment a Calendar Data Structure</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R h	ereby	auth	orize	s, an	d req	uests,
	ASSIG	NEE	'S legal	represen	tative	, Micr	osoft	Tech	nolog	y Lice	nsing,
	LLC, (	One	Microso	ft Way, Re	dmo	nd, Wa	ashing	ton 🤉	98052	(ASSIC	ONEE'S
	LEGA	L RE	PRESEN	TATIVES),	to	insert	here	in ,	parent	heses	(filed
	on		14 April 20	16	···	and		giver	n	Appli	cation
	No.		15098339			by		the	ð	foll	owing
	Office	<u>. U</u>	SPTO				)	thi	s AP	PLICAT	fion's
	Applie	catio	n No., f	iling date,	and	Office	, wher	ı kno	wn;		
	was fi	led o	on	***************************************	_ and	was g	jiven A	\ppli	cation		
	No		***********	by the	e follo	wing	Office				
	***************************************		·····			77 , Y			7%		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Office
Filing Date

		E SUNCERCE VENERAL V.S.	MS Docket No.:	359293.01
***************************************				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

W. 11/	4/12/16	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Warren D. Johnson		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	****
	(if other than English)	

I Jessica M. Lundin ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Rescheduling Events to Defragment a Calendar Data Structure" ("APPLICATION"), which: 🗵 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed 14 April 2016 on and aiven Application 15098339 No. bv the following Office USPTO this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNOR hereby LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 359293.01

	WORKHIMMENN I	NIS DOCKETNO.:	

TO A CHARLEST A CONTROL WAS ARRESTED.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Wentor's Signature	4/1/16 Date
Jessica M. Lundin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Tachen C. Ni ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Rescheduling Events to Defragment a Calendar Data Structur</u>e" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed 14 April 2016 on given and Application 15098339 No. by the following Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 359293.01

RAIRIN	I V22IOMMENI	M3 Docket No.:	339293.03
	8	one of the second of the secon	
and the same and t			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Salfor Tu	04/12/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Tachen C. Ni	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)